TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD46760

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| TAKATA KABUSHIKI KAISHA | 11/10/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TAKATA KABUSHIKI KAISHA, also trading as TAKATA CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Address: | ARK Hills South Tower, | |
| | 4-5, Roppongi 1-chome, | |
| | Minato-ku | |
| | Tokyo 106-8488 | |
| Country: | JP | |
| Entity Type: | | |
| Entity Country: | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Serial Number: | 79000542 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: TAKATA KABUSHIKI KAISHA,

also trading as TAKATA CORPORATION

Address: 658, Echigawa,

Aisho-cho, Echi-gun

Shiga-Ken 529-1388

Country: JP

TRADEMARK REEL: 005538 FRAME: 0490

990042818

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005538 FRAME: 0491

RECORDED: 01/22/2015